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Introduction -Background

Guanting reservoir Is an important water source
for urban living and economy of capital Beijing.

 Rapid acquisition of information on water
resources, water quality and environmental
factors, and assessment of water source safety
for Guanting reservoir are significant to ensure
sustainable development of capital economy.
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Introduction - Objectives

*To monitor land use, water body and water

guality using multi-source satellite data.
*To analyze variation trends for land cover,
water resources and water quality.

*To estimate eutrophication in Guanting

reservoilr.

*To assess water source safety and propose
suggestions for ensuring water source safety.
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Data

EO data
PROBA CHRIS
TM/ETM
CBERS
Beljing-1
MODIS
ASAR
MERIS

In situ data
Spectra measurement data
Water gquality analysis data
Hydrological data
Meteorological data
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Methodology
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Scientific results

1.Land use mapping
2.\Water resources monitoring

3.Water quality monitoring
4. water source safety assessment
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Land Cover/Land Use Mapping
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Monitoring Indicator for Eco-environment Variaton
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Land use mapping of Guanting catchment in 1980
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Land use mapping of Guanting catchment in 2000
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Land use mapping of Guanting catchment in 2008
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Land use change from 1980 till 2008
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Vegetation index variation from 2000 to 2008
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Vegetatlon coverrate |n 2000 2008

49,
483.
47.
46.
45,
44,
43,
4.
41.
40.
39.
38.

FRAEHEBEREE

00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
4

2000~2008FE ET MBI FITEHEEE T L L%k

ESA - MOST Dragon 2 Programme | 2011 DRAGON 2 SYMPOSIUM 20 - 24 June 2011 | Prague | Czech Republic

FEMSE-BOHEE/EME RITR" 28 R THR01IFEARMIT S #w HhE 201156H520-24H



‘@IHEEE

Vegetation cover rate in 2008
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Variration of water area in Guanting Reservoir
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Water Storage
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Water Quality Monitoring
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Eutrophication Level
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assessment for Guanting
Reservoir
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Indictor system for water source
safety assessment

1. Water volume safety

Assessing standard

Aim Assessing index

1 2 3 4 5
Water Wat | "
ater su capaci
volume PPy Capacity >95 =90 >80 =70 <70
(%)
safety
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2. Water quality safety

Safety grade | ( very high) Il ( high) I ( medium ) | IV (low )| V ( verylow)
Assessing
_ 1 2 3 4 5
index
Assessing
index for water 0<I<1 1<1<2 2<I=<3 3<1=4 4<|<5

quality safety

water quality _
o good medium generous poor Very poor
condition
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Assessment on Water source safety

In Guanting Reservoir

Index Water supply index Water vulome safety index
Water vulome 5 5
ot Pollutants | Eutrophication | . aggie;sgggs!i%
sl assessing index | assessing index yf index
Whole year 4.4 3 3.6 3.6
Water Floodin
| senson 5.0 3 3.8 3.8
quality | —5n-flooding
season 4.1 3 3.4 3.4
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Through 30 years analysis, we found :

« 1. the land use pattern is under changing,
human activity strongly affects the catchment.

o 2. the diversity of landscape pattern
decrease, and the pressure from industry and
economy development increase. These cause
that Vegetation cover area decrease and
construction land increase.
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3. Water area and water storage decrease
from 1978 to 2008,

4. The factors affecting inflow volume are
natural ones (mainly railfall) and human
activities (water consumption and
conditions of runoff formation and
concentration ).
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5. The concentration of chl-a is gradually
Increase In Guanting reservoir and Is
at the level of eutrophication

6. The water source Is not safe In
Guanting reservolir in terms of water
volume and water quality.
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